

NUCOR STEEL, AUBURN, INC. SCHOLARSHIPS AT CAYUGA COMMUNITY COLLEGE INFORMATION AND GUIDELINES

The Nucor Steel Auburn, Inc. Scholarships, as administered by The Cayuga County Community College Foundation, are intended solely for eligible students attending Cayuga Community College in Auburn, New York on a <u>full-time</u> (12 credit hours or more) basis. This is a competitive scholarship program and recipients are selected by a scholarship review committee of the college. Recipients selected by the committee will receive scholarships for the academic year following the spring semester in which they apply for consideration.

Application forms are available from either the Office of Human Resources of Nucor Steel Auburn, Inc., the offices of Financial Aid or Admissions of Cayuga Community College, or the office of The Cayuga County Community College Foundation.

Applicants wishing to be considered for an award are asked to fill out an Auburn Steel/Nucor Steel Auburn, Inc. Scholarship Application and send it, together with appropriate supporting documents, to:

The Cayuga County Community College Foundation, Inc. 197 Franklin Street Auburn, New York 13021

or

Applications and supporting documents may be scanned in and submitted electronically to: alumni@cayuga-cc.edu.

DEADLINE FOR APPLICATION

The application deadline is May 1 of the year in which the applicant is planning to attend. Applicants will be notified of the selection committee's decision by mid-July.

ELIGIBILITY

To be eligible for consideration, applicants must meet the following criteria:

- 1. Be the son or daughter of a current employee of Nucor Steel Auburn, Inc.
- 2. Be a graduating senior from high school, having achieved a high school average of 75 or better; or be a continuing student at Cayuga Community College; or a transfer student from another institution of higher education with a GPA of 2.5 or better.
- 3. Attend Cayuga Community College on a full-time basis (12 credit hours or more).
- 4. Give evidence of having participated in extra-curricular activities and/or taken part in community service activities and/or part-time work.
- 5. Have applied and been formally accepted to attend Cayuga Community College.
- 6. In the event that in any year there are more scholarships than there are eligible applicants who are the son or daughter of a Nucor Steel Auburn, Inc. employee, these scholarships may be awarded first to a graduating senior from the Auburn Enlarged School District and secondly to graduating seniors from any high school in Cayuga County. Eligibility will be the same as above with the exception of No. 1 and the addition of:
 - a) Demonstrate financial need above and beyond that met through the more traditional sources of aid, e.g. TAP, Pell grants and other forms of federal aid.
 - b) Have completed a Free Application for Federal Student Aid (FAFSA) and have submitted this information to the Financial Aid Office at Cayuga Community College. Students applying for the 2nd year need not complete another FAFSA.

NUCOR STEEL AUBURN, INC. SCHOLARSHIPS AT CAYUGA COMMUNITY COLLEGE APPLICATION FORM

ALL INFORMATION GIVEN BELOW IS FOR THE USE OF THE SCHOLARSHIP COMMITTEE ONLY AND WILL BE KEPT STRICTLY CONFIDENTIAL BY THEM.

Applicant's Name						
Street						
City		State		Z	ip	
C Number		'	Phone		<u> </u>	
lucor Steel Auburn	n, Inc. Employee Inf	ormation				
Employee's Name						
Street						
City						
Relationship of App	licant to Employee	☐ Daughter	r 🗆 S	Son		
ist extra-curricular a	activities, on and off c	campus, giving	type of pa	rticipatic	n.	
ist honors awards	(scholastic and other	rwise) received	Lin second	lary scho	ool or college	
ist community activi	ties.					
Please share any ado Scholarship Selection		rmation you th	ink should	be brou	ght to the attention of the	Э
☐ I have attached a	copy of a recommer	ndation from or	ne instructo	or.		
a.o allaonoa a	. Jopy of a roccitifici			٠		

I hereby authorize the Scholarship Review Committee of Cayuga Community College to review academic records on file at Cayuga Community College and confidential financial information (if a non-Nucor Steel Auburn, Inc. Applicant) in order to further determine my eligibility for an award. I understand that this information will be kept strictly confidential by the Committee.

Signature of Applicant	Date							
Signature of Nucor Steel Auburn Employee	Date							
To be signed by Nucor Steel Auburn, Inc. Human Resources Manager								
I hereby certify that the person whose child is applying for a scholarship Steel Auburn, Inc.	is currently employed by Nucor							
Signature	Date							